Teresa Baldinucci

Timothy Hubbard 4 W Second Street Purchasing Agent
Supervisor Riverhead, NY 11901 631-727-3200 Ext. 271
TO: Supervisor Hubbard; Deputy Supervisor Higgins; Councilpersons Kern,

Merrifield, Rothwell, Waski; Vanessa LeCann, Deputy Town Clerk; Drew
Dillingham, Town Engineer

CC: Eva Gregorovius, Purchasing Technician; Carol Delvecchio, Clerk’s
Office; Shannon Clifford, Engineering Office

FROM: Teresa Baldinucci, Purchasing Agent
DATE: June 7, 2024
RE: Bid Opening Report for Annual Construction Contract

11 bids were received and opened on May 29, 2024 at 11am:

Laser Industries Inc Rosemar Construction Inc
1775 Route 25 56 Pine Street

PO Box 315 East Moriches, NY 11940
Ridge, NY 11961 Jbellotti@rosemar.com

nickc@laserindustriesinc.com
Quintal Contracting Corp

DelLalio Coal & Stone Co., Inc. 359 Main Street

DBA South Fork Asphalt Suite 1B

224A North Main St Islip, NY 11751
Southampton, NY 11968 bids@quintalgroup.com

general@southforkasphalt.com
Corazzini Asphalt

The LandTek Group Inc PO Box 1281
105 Sweeneydale Ave Cutchogue, NY 11935
Bayshore, NY 11706 office@corazziniasphalt.com

estimatinggroup@landtekgroup.com
American Underground Utilities, Inc

Suffolk Paving Corp PO Box 900

30 N Dunton Ave Eastport, NY 11941

Medford, NY 11763

stefansp@optonline.net DF Eastwood dba All Island Fence
1320 Motor Parkway

KJB Industries Inc Islandia, NY 11795

14 Center Dr ddiroma@allislandfence.com

Riverhead, NY 11901
kjbindustries@aol.com

Bid tabulation is attached. Bids have been sent to the Engineering Department for review.



BID OPENING DATE: 5/29/2024
D.F Eastwwod

DeLalio Coal & Stone Construction Corp
DBA South Fork Rosemar Construction Quintal Contracting American Underground DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc.  Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
CONTACT: Robert Governale John Gulino Perry DeLalio Jr. Michael Ryan Joseph Arpin Patrick Panchak Linda Bianca Paul Golofaro Richarrd Corazzini Matthew Schultz Donald Fischetto
PHONE #: 631-929-1388 631-924-0644 631-288-0037 631-691-2381 631-698-1791 631-727-5600 631-878-2323 631-665-0429 631-734-5600 631-252-9334 631-630-0995 x 201
[Award No. 1 - Mixed in Place Road Reconstruction - Low Quantity
‘Award Estimated
Tiem No. | Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quanity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price rotal Price Total Price Total Price
1 o [|Unclassified oy 1200 100 $7000]  $7.000.00] $95.00 $9,500.00) $50.00|  $5.000.00) $80.00 $8.000.00)
Excavation
Removal of . ¢ ;
20 cy 1200 100 7000 $7.000.00] $95.00) $9.500.00) $5000  $5.000.00 $50.00) $8.000.00
Unsuitable Material
s5p  [Fmbankment- oy 1200 100 $45.00]  $4.500.00 $50.00) $5,000.00 530,00 $3,000.00) $50.00 $5,000.00)
Borrow
Embankment - Sclcct
35-SGF | oy 1200 100 550,00 $5,000.00] $80.00 $8,000.00] $30.00|  $3.000.00) $50.00 $5.000.00)
Granular Fill
5. [Fmbankment - sy 1-200 100 4500  $4,500.00] $50.00 $5,000.00] 53000 $3.000.00) $45.00 $4.500.00)
Grading Subgrade
[Stabilized Mixca-In-
4 [Place Recycled Base | sv 1-2,000 1,000 2000 $20.000.00] $20.00) $20,000.00) $18.00]  $18,000.00 $22.00 $22,000.00)
course
4p |Reeyeled Conerete |-y 1200 100 540.00|  $4.000.00 $90.00) $9,000.00 52000 52.000.00) $60.00| $6,000.00)
Aggrcgate
25:C |Casting Adjustment | Ea 15 3 $490.00]  $1.470.00 $500.00) $1.500.00) $500.00)  $1.500.00 $550.00 $1,650.00)
[Subgrade Arca ] ) L
258 [oee cy 15 3 $75.00) $225.00) $50.00) $150.00) $90.00) $270.00) $100.00) $300.00)
25 :}:‘2:‘0 Pavement Ea. 15 3 s1.700.00]  s5.100.00]  $2.500.00 $7.500.00 5150000 5450000  $2.300.00 $6.900.00)
Rut Avoidance
49 [Asphalt Conerete, 1200 100 5205000 $20,500.00 $260.00 $26,000.00) $200.00)  $20.000.00 $210.00 $21,000.00)
Type 6FRA Top
Course
Rut Avoidane
sy [hsphalt Cone Ton 1200 100 $205.00]  520.500.00 $260.00) $26,000.00) $20000]  $20,000.00 $210.00) $21,000.00)
Type 3RA Binder
Course
55 [fphatt Conerare Ton 1200 100 $90.00[  $9.000.00] $250.00 $25,000.00) $75.00)  $7.500.00) $150.00) $15.000.00)
Type 1. Base Course
57 |Asphalt Emulsions | Gal 1.000-5000 3000 ss50[  $16.500.00) $5.00 $15.000.00) 400 $12.000.00) $6.00) $18.000.00)
112 [Topsoil and Seed sy 1-500 250 51400 3.500.00] $15.00) $4.500.00) $13.00]  $3.250.00 $16.00) $4.000.00
116 |Pavement Markings | LF 1-1000 500 ss00[  s2.500.00) $2.500.00) $1.250.00) $5.00)
Total Bid Comparison Price Award No. 1| $131,295.00 $174,150.00 NO BID NO BID $109.270.00 $148.850.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID




D.F Eastwwod

DeLalio Coal & Stone Construction Corp
DBA South Fork Rosemar Construction Quintal Contracting American Underground DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc. __Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
[Award No. 2 - Mixed in Place Road Reconstruction - High Quantity
Award Estimated
Item No. |Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price
No Quanity
2 2 Unclas d (& 201 - 500 350 $50.00) $17,500.00) $90.00| $31,500.00| $50.00} $17,500.00| $50.00} $17,500.00| $60.00} $21,000.00|
[Excavation
gy [Removalof cy 201 - 500 350 s15.00]  $5.250.00 $80.00) $28,000.00] ss00|  $1.750.00 $50.00 $17.500.00] 5500 $1.750.00)
Unsuitable Material
35-B E‘u":z:‘:‘“““‘ . oy 201 - 500 350 $1000]  $3.500.00 $60.00 $21,000.001 ss.00|  $1.750.00 $20.00 $7.000.00) $5.00]  $1.750.00
3S-8GF g‘r“a:“‘u'f‘\‘;’}“’;“‘ “Seleatf oy 201 - 500 350 $12.00  $4.200.00] $30.00 $10,500.00) ss00]  $1.750.00 $40.00 $14,000.00) 5000 175000
3s.Gs [Fmbankment- sy 201-500 350 s5.00] 5175000 $50.00 $17,500.00) ss00]  $1.750.00 $7.00) $2.450.00) 5000 $1.750.00)
Grading Subgrade
Stabilized Mixed-In-
4 [Place Recycled Base | sv 2,001 - 5,000 3500 sess|  $23.975.00) $8.00 $28,000.00) $7.00  $24.500.00) 59.00) $31.500.00) 700 $24.500.00
Course
4P 'i;f;‘;t;::”“"”‘“ oy 201 - 500 350 s14.00]  $4.900.00] $80.00 $28,000.00) $10.00|  $3.500.00 $20.00 $7.000.00) $13.00) 8455000
25.C |Casting Adjustment | Ea 610 8 $400.00] 5320000 $600.00) $4.800.00) 40000 $3.200.00 $600.00) $4.800.00 s425.00]  $3.400.00
. Subgrade Area — ¢ ¢ 3 g
258 Material CY 6-10 8 $100.00| $800.00| $100.00] $800.00) $120.00] $960.00] $100.00) $800.00] $110.00) $880.00)
25 :f:u }"0 Pavement Ea 610 8 $900.00f  $7.20000]  $1.200.00) $9,600.00] $1.050.00[  $8.400.00]  $1,200.00] $9.600.00[  $1,10000]  $8.800.00]
Rut
Avoidance
49 }(};lp\:?l‘lc Ton 201-500 350 $130.00) $45,500.00] $200.00) $70,000.00| $125.00) $43,750.00| $130.00) $45.500.00| $135.00) $47,250.00|
Type 6FRA
Top Course
Rut Avoidane
52 [Asphalt Concrete, Ton 201-500 350 $125.00] $43,750.00) $200.00] $70,000.00| $115.00] $40,250.00| $130.00) $45,500.00| $110.00) $38,500.00|
Type 3RA Binder
Course
55 |hsphalt Conerete Ton 201-500 350 $90.00|  $31.500.00 $150.00) $52,500.00) 530,00 $10.500.00) $130.00 $45.500.00] $40.00|  $14,000.00)
Type 1, Base Course
57 |Asphalt Emulsions | Gal 5001 - 15,000 10000 ss.50[  $55.000.00) $5.00 $50.000.00] 5200 $20.000.00) $2.00 $20.000.00) s215]  $21.500.00
112 [Topsoil and Seed sy 501 - 1,500 1000 750 57.500.00] $15.00) $18.000.00) 57.00]  $7.000.00] $10.00) $10.000.00) 5800 $8000.00
116 Pavement Markings LF 1,001-5000 3,000 $1.50] $4,500.00f $2.00] $6,000.00| $1.50] $4,500.00| $2.00| $6,000.00] $2.00| $6,000.00|
Total Bid Comparison Price Award No. 2} $260,025.00 $446.200.00 NO BID NO BID $191,060.00 $284,650.00 $205,380.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID




D.F Eastwwod

DeLalio Coal & Stone Construction Corp
DBA South Fork Rosemar Construction Quintal Contracting American Underground DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc. __Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
[Award No. 3 - Roadway/Parking Lot Construction - Low Quantity
Award Estimated
Item NoJDescription Unit Quantity Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price
No Quanity
3 1 ;::‘:}l)r::ﬁnnd Acre 025 1 $24,000.00) $24,000.00) $20,000.00| $20,000.00| $15,000.00| $15,000.00| $25,000.00| $25,000.00|
2 :L’:t’;'::" oy 1200 100 $7000]  $7.000.00] $90.00 $9,000.00] $50.00|  $5.000.00) $80.00 $8.000.00)
3SB - Y 1-200 100 $48.00) $4,800.00f $50.00} $5,000.00| $30.00| $3,000.00] $50.00f $5,000.00]
Borrow
e [Embankment - Select| — ¢ ¢ ¢ < <. <
3S-SGF  Granular Fill CY 1-200 100 $75.00) $7,500.00f $50.00} $5,000.00| $40.00| $4,000.00| $60.00} $6,000.00|

ss.gs |Embankment - sy 1200 100 $24.50]  $2.450.00] $20.00 $2,000.00] 52000 $2.000.00 $40.00) $4,000.00
Grading Subgrade

[Stabilized Mixed-In-

4 [Place Recycled Base | Y 12,000 1,000 52000 $20.000.00] $20.00) $20,000.00) $15.00  $15.000.00 $22.00 $22,000.00)
Course
Recycled Concrete — . ¢ g3 5 <
4-p - CY 1-200 100 $30.00) $3,000.00f $90.00| $9,000.00| $35.00| $3,500.00| $60.00} $6,000.00|
A ggregate
25.C [Casting Adjustment | Ea 15 3 $575.00  $1.725.00 $500.00) $1.500.00) $50000  $1.500.00 $600.00) $1.800.00
[Subgrade Area " - .
25-S CY 1-5 3 $100.00) $300.00) $125.00) $375.00) $90.00] $270.00) $100.00) $300.00)
[Material
25 I’,(“’;:‘ O Pavement Ea 15 3 $6,750.00]  $2.500.00) $7,500.00 s1.750.00]  $5250.00]  $2.300.00 $6.900.00)
[Rut Avoidance
49 |sphalt Conerete, Ton 1-200 100 $210.00]  $21,000.00 $260.00) 526,000,001 520000 $20,000.00 $210.00 $21,000.00]
Type 6FRA Top
Course
Rut Avoidance
s [hsphalt Conerete, Ton 1200 100 5205000 $20.500.00 $260.00 $26,000.00) $200.00)  $20.000.00 $210.00 $21000.00)
Type 3RA Binder
Course
55 [Asphalt Conerere Ton 1200 100 50,00 $5.000.00] $250.00 $25,000.00) $75.00)  $7.500.00) $160.00 $16.000.00]
Type 1. Base Course
57 |Asphalt Emulsions | Gal 1,000-5000 3000 s6.00[  $18.000.00] $5.00 $15.000.00] 475 $14.250.00) $6.00) $18.000.00)
112 [ Topsoil and Seed SY 1-500 250 $20.00) $5,000.00f $18.00] $4,500.00) $10.00] $2,500.00| $16.00] $4,000.00|
116 [Pavement Markings | LF 1-1000 500 s3.00[  s1.500.00) $3.00 $1.500.00) s250]  $1.250.00) $5.00) $2.500.00

His-swf S/ Wood Fiber f -, 1-500 250 s6.00| 5150000 $5.00) $1.250.00] ss00]  $1.250.00 $5.00) $1.250.00)
[Muleh-Temporary

[Seed and Mulch -

118-5M sy 1500 250 sas0[  s1.125.00) $5.00 $1.250.00) $3.00 $750.00) 54.00) $1.000.00
[Temporary
[l
“ [stawWood Fiber | sy 1500 250 s7.00[  s1.750.00) $7.00 $1.750.00) $3.00 $750.00) $5.00) $1.250.00
SSWM
Mulch - Temooran
. [Straw Bale -
1188 LF 1-500 250 ss.00[  52.000.00] $15.00) $3.750.00) s15.00]  $3.750.00 $16.00) $4,000.00
[Temporary
118G [Geotexiiles SY 1200 100 51600 51.600.00] $15.00) $1,800.00) 51000 51.000.00 $15.00 $1,500.00
118-8F T’:‘“;z"‘cl;j LE 1-500 250 1500 $3,750.00] $15.00 $3,750.00) $1500)  $3.750.00) $16.00 $4.000.00)
Drainage Structure
jigp  [Mnlet Protection, Ea. 15 3 $360.00]  $1.080.00 $350.00) $1,050.00] $35000]  $1.050.00 $400.00 $1,200.00)
Prefabricated -
Temporary
1185 Jiute Mesh Sy 1-200 100 $5.00) $500.00 $4.00) $400.00 52,00 $200.00) 5200 $200.00)
[Stabilized
118-SCEConstruction 1-200 100 2000)  $2.000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00] $2000)  $2.000.00) $20.00) $2,000.00
Entrar

Total Bid Comparison Price Award No. 3| $163,830.00) $194,375.00 NO BID NO BID $134,520.00 $183,900.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID




DeLalio Coal & Stone

D.F Eastwwod
Construction Corp

DBA South Fork Rosemar Construction Quintal Contracting American Underground DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc. __Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
[Award No. 4 - Roadway/Parking Lot Construction - High Quantity
Award Estimated
Ttem No/|Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost $0.00|  Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price
No Quanity
4 1 [Clearing and Acre 265 s $5.500.00[  $27.500.00) $3,500.00]  $17.500.00]  $6,000.00 $30.000.00  $4,000.00  $20,000.00)
Grubbing
2 :L’:t’;'::" cy 201 - 500 350 $45.00]  $15,750.00] $30.00|  $10.500.00) $50.00 $17.500.00) $44.00)  $15.400.00)
3SB - oy 201 - 500 350 1000 $3,500.00] $1.00) $350.00 $15.00 $5.250.00) $1.00 $350.00)
Borrow
ss.sop |fmbankment-Select] ¢y 201 - 500 350 s3.00]  $1.050.00 $1.00) $350.00 $30.00 $10.500.00) $1.00} $350.00
Granular Fill
ss.gs |mbankment - sy 201 - 500 350 s4.00] 5140000 $1.00) $350.00 $6.00) $2.100.00 $1.00] $350.00)
Grading Subgrade
[Stabilized Mixcd-In-
4 [Place Recycled Base | Y 2,001 - 5,000 3500 sess|  $23.975.00) s6.50|  $22.750.00) $10.00 $35.000.00) $7.00]  $24,500.00
Course
qp  |Recycled Conerete |-y 201-500 350 $30.00|  $10.500.00 52000 $7.000.00) $20.00 $7.000.00) $33.00|  $11.550.00)
Aggregate
25.C [Casting Adjustment | Ea 610 8 $500.00]  $4,000.00 $35000  $2:800.00 $600.00) $4.800.00 75000 $6.000.00
[Subgrade Area " -
s [ cv 610 3 s125.00) 51,0000 $16.00 $128.00 $100.00 $800.00 $22.00 $176.00
25 :li‘i:\ O Pavement Ea 610 3 $50.00 $400.00) $30.00 24000 $1.200.00 $9.600.00) $500.00]  $4.000.00
Rut Avoidancy
49 |sphalt Conerete, Ton 201-500 350 $124.00]  543.400.00 $130.00]  $45.500.00 $135.00) $47.250.00] 13500 $47.250.00
Type 6FRA Top
Course
Rut Avoidance
s [hsphalt Conerete, Ton 201-500 350 $129.00) 45,1500 $100.00)  $35.000.00 $130.00 $45.500.00) s110.00]  $38.500.00
Type 3RA Binder
Course
55 [Asphalt Conerere Ton 201-500 350 $50.00]  $17,500.00] $35.00)  $12.250.00) $130.00 $45.500.00) $40.00)  $14.000.00)
Type 1. Base Course
57 |Asphalt Emulsions | Gal 5001 - 15,000 10000 s5.50[  $55.000.00) 30| $31.000.00) $3.00) $30.000.00) $325]  $32.500.00
112 [Topsoil and Seed SY 501 - 1,500 1000 510.00]  $10,000.00] 51200 $12,000.00] $12.00 $12,000.00) 515.00] 51500000
116 [Pavement Markings | LF 1.001-5000 3.000 2000 $6.000.00) siso|  $4.500.00) $1.50) $4.500.00 52000 56.000.00
Straw/Wood Fiber B
118-SWM sy 500-1500 1,000 400 $4.000.00] s2000  $2.000.00) $3.00 $3.000.00 $3.00]  $3.000.00
[Mulch - Temporary
1is.gy_ [Seed and Mulch - sy 500-1500 1,000 s3.00] 53,0000 5200 52.000.00 $3.00) $3.000.00 $3.00]  $3.000.00
Temporary
g, [seedand
sswat [StrawWood Fiber | sy 500-1500 1,000 .00 $5.000.00) s2000  $2.000.00) $4.00) $4,000.00 300 $3.000.00
[Mulch - Temporary
1188 T“:“;Q‘TT")“ - LE 500-1500 1,000 s3.00]  $3.000.00 $9.00]  $9.000.00 $15.00 $15.000.00] $10.00]  $10.000.00
118-G |Geotextiles sy 201 - 500 350 s3.00]  51.050.00] 53.00]  $1.050.00] 53.00) $1,050.00 5300 51,050.00
1ig.sp [SHtFenee LF 501 - 1,500 1000 s15.00[  $15.000.00] s11.00]  $11,000.00 $15.00 $15.000.00) $10.00)  $10,000.00)
Temporary
Drainage Structure
1. |nlet Protection, Ea 610 8 $300.00) 52,4000 $200.00)  $1.600.00 $300.00 $2.400.00) $22000]  $1.760.00
Prefibricated -
Temporary
1185 [oute Mesh Sy 201 - 500 350 s3.00[  s1,050.00] saso| s1,575.00] $4.00} $1.400.00) s5.00]  $1,750.00)
[Stabilized
118-SCE|Construction sy 201 - 500 350 s1500[  $5.250.00) sa00] 5140000 $10.00 $3.,500.00 $5.00) 175000
Entrance
“Total Bid Comparison Price Award No. 4| $305,375.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID $233,843.00 §355,650.00 $271,236.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID




D.F Eastwwod

DeLalio Coal & Stone Construction Corp
DBA South Fork Rosemar Construction Quintal Contracting American Underground DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc. __Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
[Award No. 5 Drainage Installation
‘Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price
No Quanity
5 o [Unclassified oy 201 - 500 350 s65.00[  $22,750.00] $30.00) $25,000.00) $30.00) $10.500.00) 53000 $10.500.00
Excavation
qop [Recyeled Conerete -y 1-100 50 $38.00]  $1.900.00 $80.00) $4,000.00 $50.00 $2.500.00) $30.00 $1,500.00
Aggregate
7R |Removeand Replace |y o 1-100 50 598.00  $4.900.00] $100.00 $5,000.00] $120.00 $6.000.00) $100.00]  $5,000.00
Conerete Curb
7aRR  [Remove and Replace ] ) 1-100 50 598.00[  54.900.00] $40.00) $2.000.00) $30.00) $1.500.00 $5000]  52.500.00
Conerete Header
og  |Remove and Replace | gy 150 25 s185.00) 5462500 $180.00 $4,500.00] $220.00 $5.500.00) s180.00]  $4500.00
Cone. Sidewalk
1304 [L;""‘lc“"“’" Fipe4" 1 1p 1-100 50 $12.00) $600.00 $15.00 $750.00 $6.00} $300.00 $15.00 $750.00
13U-6" gl“:'c‘ drain Pipe 6" f -y 1-100 50 $16.00 $800.00) $18.00 $900.00) $10.00 $500.00) $20.00 $1,000.00
1308 [L;""‘lc“"“’" Fipe 87 1p 1-100 50 52000 $1,000.00] $22.00 $1,100.00] $12.00 $600.00 $2200) 51,1000
Polycthylenc Pipe-4" - N . s
[ERU i LF 1-100 50 2400 $1.200.00] $24.00) $1.200.00) $12.00 $600.00) 2500 $1.250.00
13p-12" ";’PS“"Y'”“" Pipe- | 1 1-100 50 $65.00} $3.250.00} $40.00) $2,000.00 $30.00 $1,500.001 $40.00 $2,000.00
13p-15" :’:?Eﬂ;y"'"“ Pipe- | 1 1-100 50 §75.00) $3,750.00} $45.00] $2,250.00 $30.00) $1.500.00] $40.00) $2,000.00
13p-18" ";"E’S‘h‘y'”“" Pipe- | 1 1-100 50 $85.00} $4,250.00] $55.00) $2,750.00 $40.00 $2,000.00} $50.00 $2,500.00
13p-24" ;:?E‘I‘;'"""“ Pipe- | 1 1-100 50 $85.00) $4,250.00] $80.00] $4,000.00 $55.00) $2,750.00] §75.00) $3,750.00
13P-30" L;’t’;‘:"y'”““ Pipe- | 1 1-100 50 $95.00} $4,750.00} $80.00) $4,000.00 $60.00 $3.000.00} §75.00 $3,750.00
13p-36" ;’;’?E‘I‘;y"'"“ Pipe- | 1 1-100 50 $120.00) $6,000.00} $100.00) $5,000.00 $70.00) $3,500.00] 595.00) $4,750.00
13P-48" ;;’t’;“"y'”““ Pipe- | 1 1-100 50 $140.00| $7,000.00} $115.00| $5.750.00 $80.00 $4,000.00| 595.00 $4,750.00
214 'Dcl:d"'fﬁr""" | ka 15 3 540000 51620000 $4.500.00 $13,500.00) $4,500.00 $13.500.00  $4500.00  $13.500.00)
218 '[';H‘i ;‘f: ools (8 gy 15 3 $5.900.00[  $17.700.00]  $5.000.00] $15,000.00) $5.200.00] 51560000 5500000 $15.000.00]
21 LT:C""I':%LP)"”" | ka 15 3 $6.350.00]  $19.050.00) $16,200.00] $5,500.00 $16.500.00  $5200.00  $15.600.00)
21D '[';H ) 4‘ljil ools (107 15 3 750000 $22.500.00]  $4.800.00] $14,400.00) 0.00 $16.500.00  $5.000.00  $15.000.00]
21E ';:Z";"ffr“"" L Y 15 3 $6.800.00 52040000 $6.200.00 $18,600.00] $6.200.00 $18.600.00  $5800.00  $17.400.00)
20F '[';H o 7"'_‘»"”" L 15 3 750000 $22.500.00]  $6.800.00) $20.400.00) $6.600.00) 51980000 5600000  $18,000.00
234 [catch Basins Type A| Ea. 15 3 $6.800.00|  $2040000]  $4,500.00) $13.500.00) $4.400.00) 51320000 $4,50000]  $13.500.00
238 |Catch Basins Type B| Ea 15 3 720000 $21.600.00]  $4.600.00) $13.800.00) $4.700.00) $1410000] 5450000 $13.500.00
23AXD ii‘i‘:g::'“’ Type A yp 15 3 $400.00) $1,200.00] $700.00) $2,100.00 $600.00) $1,800.00] 700,00 $2,100.00
23BXD (\“j‘(:‘;)‘jp'l"'l"’ fpeBl yp 15 3 $400.00) 5120000 $900.00 $2,700.00] $800.00 $2.400.00) $800.00]  $2.400.00
25.C |Casting Adjustment | Ea 15 3 s1.100.00]  $3.300.00) $400.00) $1.200.00) $800.00) 5240000 120000 $3.600.00]
258 oy 1 1 $220.00) $220.00) $100.00) $100.00) $200.00) $200.00) $100.00) $100.00)
25 :f:m"o Favement Ea 15 3 5135000 $4.050.00]  $1.800.00] $5.400.00) $2,200.00] 660000 120000  $3,600.00]
anholes-41D/Bas:
27-MH 21;:::’""; 6,}[) Base | gy 15 3 400000 $12.00000]  $4.000.00) $12.000.00) $4.300.00) $12.900.00) 550000 $1.500.00
Sy |Manhotes-
* . |#1D/Additional VE 15 3 $800.00]  $2.400.00 $800.00) $2.400.00) $600.00) $1.800.00 580000 $2.400.00
MHADX o




DeLalio Coal & Stone

D.F Eastwwod
Construction Corp

DBA South Fork Rosemar Construction Quintal Contracting American Underground DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc.  Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
Drop Inlets-2 ;
2701 | e 15 3 240000 $7.20000]  $2.500.00) §7.500.00) $3.000.00) $9.000.00|  $3250.00]  $9.750.00]
ID/Base Scetion 3
53 |Tack Coat Gal 1-10 5 $30.00) $150.00} $25.00) $125.00) $20.00) $100.00) $20.00) $100.00)
112 [Topsoil and Seed SY 1-500 250 52500 $6250.00] $21.00 $5,250.00) $25.00 $6.250.00) 520.00] 55,0000
Total Bid Comparison Price Award No. | $274,245.00 $237,375.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID $217.500.00 $203,650.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 6 - Mill and Overlay - Low Quantity
Award Estimated
liemNo]  Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price
No. Quantity
Removal of )
6 20 oy 150 25 $1.00| $25.00) $10.00) $250.00) $10.00 $250.00) $20.00) $500.00 $10.00) $250.00)
Unsuitable Material
4ss  [Subilized Soi oy 125 10 $1.00) $10.00) $1.00) $10.00 $50.00 $500.00 $1.00} $10.00 $1.00) $10.00
[Aggregate Subbase
[Asphalt Concrete
48 |Truing and Leveling | Ton 1200 100 55000 $5.000.00] §35.00]  $3.500.00 $150.00) $15.000.00) 54000 $4,000.00 $50.00  $5.000.00
Course
Rut Avoidancy
49 [Asphalt Conerete 1200 100 $153.00]  $15300.00 $160.00|  $16.000.00 $162.00 $16.200.00] 17000 $17.000.00 §155.00]  $15.500.00
Type 6FRA Top
Course
Rut Avoidance
s [hsphalt Conerete, Ton 1200 100 $153.00) 1530000 54000 $4.000.00) $162.00 $16.200.00) $40.00) 84,0000 $50.00)  $5.000.00
Type 3RA Binder
Course
Milling o . . ) ) . ) ) .
59 | Conens sy 1-3000 1,500 s7.00]  $10,500.00 $11.00|  $16.500.00) $9.00} $13.500.00) $1350)  $20.250.00) $10.00|  $15,000.00
116 [Pavement Markings | LF 1-2,000 1,000 s3so| 53,5000 $2.500.00) $3.00) $3.000.00) s350)  $3.500.00) 5200 $2.000.00]
HgswSira/Wood Fiber - 1-500 250 $1.00) $250.00) $1.00) $250.00) $1.00) $250.00) $1.00) $250.00) $1.00) $250.00)
Mulch - Temporary
118-5M} Tff\‘jpz’:dl‘:1“'°" B 1-500 250 $1.00) $250.00 $1.00) $250.00 $12.00 $3.000.00) $1.00} $250.00 $1.00) $250.00
g, [seedand
sown [StrwWood Fiber | sy 1500 250 $1.00| $250.00) $1.00 $250.00) $1.00] $250.00) $1.00] $250.00 $1.00) $250.00
5 [Mulch - Temporary
ligs  [Sirew Bale- LF 1-500 250 ss.00| 52,0000 so00]  $2.250.00 $12.00 $3.000.00) $10.00) 52,5000 s8.00]  $2,000.00)
Temporary
118-G |Geotextiles Sy 1200 100 $4.00) $400.00) $1.00) $100.00) $10.00) $1,000.00 $1.00) $100.00) 5100 $100.00)
1ig-sp[>il Fenee - LF 1-500 250 ss00| 5125000 s0.00]  $2.250.00 $12.00 $3.000.00) $1000)  52,500.00) s8.00]  $2,000.00)
Temporary
Drainage Structure
11g.p  |nlet Protection, Ea 15 5 $300.00]  $1.500.00 25000  $1.250.00 $350.00 $1.750.00) $450.00]  $2.250.00 $300.00)  $1500.00
Prefabricated -
Temporary
1187 Jiute Mesh sy 1200 100 $1.00) $100.00} $1.00] $100.00) $1.00) $100.00) $1.00) $100.00) $1.00) $100.00
[Stabilized
118-SCE|Construction sy 1200 100 $1.00| $100.00) $1.00| $100.00) $1.00 $100.00) $1.00 $100.00 $1.00) $100.00
Entrance
‘Total Bid Comparison Price Award No. 6 $55,735.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID 549.560.00 $77.100.00 §57.560.00 NO BID $49.310.00 NO BID NO BID




D.F Eastwwod

DeLalio Coal & Stone Construction Corp
DBA South Fork Rosemar Construction Quintal Contracting American Underground DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc. __Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
[Award No. 7 - Mill and Overlay - High Quantity
Award Estimated
Item NoJDescription Unit Quantity] Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price Unit Cost |Total Price
No Quanity
7 ay  [Removalof oy 51-100 7 $1.00| $75.00) $1.00| §75.00) $10.00) $750.00) $1.00] $75.00)
Unsuitable Material
48 i“'b;'c'f:l Soil oy 2650 35 $1.00) $35.00 $1.00) $35.00) $50.00 $1,750.00) $1.00) $35.00
[Asphalt Concrete
48 [ Truing and Leveling Ton 201-1000] 600 $50.00) $30,000.00] $40.00] $24,000.00| $110.00) $66,000.00| $50.00] $30,000.00|
Course
Rut Avoidane
49 [Asphalt Concrete, Ton 201-1000] 600 $108.00] $64,800.00] $90.00| $54,000.00| $110.00) $66,000.00| $89.00} $53,400.00|
[Type 6FRA Top
Course
Rut Avoidance
sp  [fsphalt Coneretes )y, 2011000 600 $100.00f 60,0000 $40.00|  $24.000.00) $110.00 $66.000.00) $50.00)  $30,000.00)
Type 3RA Binder
[Course
Milling of Asphaltic
59 sy 30015000 4.000 590 $23.600.00) $5.00[  $20.000.00) $6.50) $26.000.00) s485]  $19.400.00
Conerete Pavement
116 [Pavement Markings | LF 1-20000  1.000 s250[  52.500.00) s2000  $2.000.00) $2.50) $2.500.00 250 $2.500.00

His-swf S/ Wood Fiber —f g, s01-1000] 750 $1.00) $750.00 $1.00) $750.00 $1.00} $750.00 $1.00} $750.00
[Mulch - Temporary

[Seed and Mulch -

118-5M| sy s01-1000f 750 $1.00| $750.00) $1.00 $750.00) $12.00 $9.000.00 $1.00 $750.00)
Temporary
s [Sccdand
“ . [stawWood Fiber | sy s01-1000f 750 $1.00| $750.00) $1.00| $750.00) $1.00 $750.00) $1.00 $750.00)
SSWM
Mulch - Temporan
. [Straw Bale -
18-S LF 501-1000| 750 $1.00| $750.00) $1.00| $750.00) $12.00 $9.000.00 $1.00 $750.00)
Temporary
118-G |Geotextil SY 201-500] 350 51.00) $350.00 51.00] $350.00) $10.00 $3.500.00) $1.00) $350.00)
118-F} T’:‘“;z"‘cl;j LE s01-1000] 750 $1.00) $750.00 $1.00) $750.00 $12.00 $9.000.00) $1.00} $750.00
Drainage Structure
jigp  [Mnlet Protection, Ea. 610 10 $300.00]  $3.000.00 540000 $4.000.00 $400.00) $4,000.00) sa25.00]  $4250.00
Prfabricated -
Temporary
1181 fiute Mesh Sy 201-500] 500 $1.00) $500.00 $1.00) $500.00 $1.00} $500.00 $1.00} $500.00
[Stabilized
118-SCE|Construction sy 2015000 350 $1.00) $350.00 $1.00) $350.00 $1.00} $350.00 $1.00) $350.00
Entran

Total Bid Comparison Award No.7[  $188,960.00) NO BID NO BID NO BID $133,060.00 $265,850.00 §144,610.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID




D.F Eastwwod

DeLalio Coal & Stone Construction Corp
DBA South Fork Rosemar Construction Quintal Contracting American Underground DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc. __Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
[Award No. 8 - Concrete Flatwork and Curbing - Low Quanitity
Award Estimated
Item No. |Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quanity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price rotal Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
8 ay  [Removalof oy 44571 5 $75.00) $375.00) $90.00) $450.00) §75.00) $375.00) $100.00) $500.00)
[Unsuitable Material
6 5:?'““ Warning |- g 44586 10 $100.00]  $1.000.00 $75.00) $750.00 $100.00) $1,000.00) $100.00 $1,000.00)
7 Concrete Curb LF 1-200 100 $65.00) $6,500.00] $55.00} $5,500.00| $55.00} $5,500.00] $85.00} $8,500.00]
74 Jconerete Header LF 1200 100 53000 $3.000.00) $20.00) $2.000.00) $25.00) $2.500.00 $10.00) $1,000.00
7rR [Remove and Replace ] -, 1200 100 7000 $7.000.00] $60.00 $6000.00] $68.00 $6.800.00) $100.00 $10,000.00)
Conerete Curb
~ Remove and Replace . 3 . 5 .
'ARR N LF 1-200 100 $30.00) $3,000.00f $25.00| $2,500.00| $30.00| $3,000.00f $10.00} $1,000.00|
Concrete Header
8 J(“‘:'r’:" Belgian Block - 1200 100 50,00 $5.000.00] $55.00 $5.500.00] $35.00 $3.500.00 $60.00) $6.000.00
Remove and Replace
8RR [Jumbo Belgian Block] LF 1-200 100 $50.00) $5,000.00f $57.00| $5,700.00| $40.00| $4,000.00f $65.00} $6,500.00]
Curb
9 | Concrete Sidewalk SY 1-100 50 $112.00] $5,600.00f $120.00] $6,000.00| $120.00] $6,000.00f $130.00) $6,500.00]
Remove and Replace - . 9 £ & ¢ g ¢
9RR N SY 1-100 50 $128.00] $6,400.00f $117.00] $5,850.00| $145.00] $7,250.00f $140.00) $7,000.00|
Concrete Sidewalk
Colored and
104" fimprinted Conerete | ¥ 1-100 50 s1ss.00] 775000 $150.00) §7.500.00) $135.00) $6.750.00 $160.00) $8.000.00
Sidewalk - 4"

Colored and
106" fimprinted Concrete | SY 1-100 50 $165.00f $8,250.00f $175.00| $8,750.00 $140.00| 57,000.00f $165.00] $8,250.00|
[Sidewalk - 6"

Remove and Replace
Colored and 1-100 50 $17000]  $8.500.00 $160.00) $8.000.00) $150.00) $7.500.00 $160.00 $8.000.00
imprinted Concrete

[Sidewalk - 4"

10-4'RR

2
=<

Remove and Replace
lo-gRe [Colored and sy 1-100 50 $175.00]  $8.750.00 $178.00) §8.900.00) $155.00) §7.750.00 $165.00 $8.250.00
Imprinted Concrete -

6

11 Jconerete Aprons Sy 1-50 25 $145.00] 5362500 $126.00) $3.150.00) $130.00) $3.250.00 $160.00) $4,000.00
pigg [Remove and Replace ] g 125 10 $300.00)  $3.000.00 $162.00 $1,620.00] $150.00 $1.500.00) $180.00 $1.800.00)
[Concrete Aprons
112 [Topsoil and Secd Sy 1200 100 si8.00]  s1.800.00] $18.00) $1.800.00) $15.00) $1.500.00 $16.00) $1.600.00
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 8| $84,550.00] $79,970.00 NO BID 175.00 NO BID $87.900.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID

[Award No. 8A - Trench Drain and Polyethylene Pipe-4" Dia. Low Quantity

Award Estimated
Item No. [Deseription Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quantity | Total Price | Total Price [ Total Price | Total Price | Total Price | Total Price Total Price  Total Price | Total Price | Total Price | Total Price
8A 12 | Trench Drain LF 1-100 50 $190.00] $9,500.00f $125.00] $6,250.00| $150.00) $7,500.00f $600.00| $30.000.00|
ethylenc Pipo4"
13p4" 'r’;:i"”" fene Pipe-4™{ -y 1200 100 528000 52.800.00) $17.00) $1.700.00) $18.00) $1.800.00 $10.00) $1.000.00
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 8A] $12,300.00] $7.950.00 NO BID $9,300.00 NO BID $31,000.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID

[Award No. 8B - Trench Drain and Polyethylene Pipe-4" Dia. High Quanti

Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price.
3B 12 [rench Drain LF 101-300 200 $175.00]  $35,000.00 $105.00) $21.000.00) $122.00) $24.400.00 $400.00) $50.000.00)
13p4" 'l;‘:i"“"'”'“"“ Pipe-d™) g 201-500 350 22000 $7.700.00 $15.00) $5.250.00 $16.00) $5.600.00) $10.00 $3.500.00)
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 88| $42,700.00] 50.00 NO BID $30.000.00 NO BID $83.500.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID




D.F Eastwwod

DeLalio Coal & Stone Construction Corp
DBA South Fork Rosemar Construction Quintal Contracting American Underground DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc. __Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
[Award No.9 - Concrete Flatwork and Curbing - High Quani
‘Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quanity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price rotal Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
Removal of . . . . .
9 20 cy 1120 15 $45.00) $675.00) $90.00) $1.350.00) §75.00) $1.125.00 $100.00) $1.500.00 o800 $1.470.00)
Unsuitable Material
6 5:‘;“'“"\ Waming | g 26-100 60 §72.00]  $4.320.00 $75.00) $4,500.00 $75.00) $4,500.00) $100.00 $6,000.00) 200000 $12,000.00)
7 Jconcrete curo LF 201 - 1,000 600 s43.00  $28.800.00] $32.00) $19,200.00) $32.00) $19.200.00 $60.00) $36.000.00) $95.00 $57,000.00)
A~ |Concrete Header LF 201 - 1,000 600 $36.00]  $21.600.00] $20.00) $12.000.00) $20.00) $12.000.00 $40.00) $24.000.00) 512000 $72.000.00)
7rR [Remove and Replace ] -, 201-1,000 600 $53.00]  $31,.800.00] $33.00 $19.800.00) $45.00 $27.000.00) $70.00 $42,000.00] $12000)  $72.000.00)
Conerete Curb
7arg  [Remove and Replace] -, 201-1,000 600 $53.00]  $31,800.00] $22.00 $13.200.00) $26.00 $15.600.00) $40.00 $24,000.00) $120.00]  $72.000.00]
Concrete Curb
[fumbo Belgian Block]
LR LF 201 - 1,000 600 532000 $19.200.00] $23.00) $13.800.00) $23.00) $13.800.00 $60.00) $36.000.00) 7800 $46,.800.00)
Remove and Replace
8RR [sumbo Belgian Block| LF 201 - 1,000 600 532000 $19.200.00] $25.00) $15.000.00) $25.00) $15,000.00 $70.00) $42,000.00) 9000 $54,000.00)
Curb
9 |concrete sidewalk | sy 101-500 300 st15.00] 3450000 $108.00) $32,400.00) $105.00) $31,500.00 $130.00) $39.000.00) s144.00  $43,20000)
orp  |Remove and Replace | gy 101-500 300 5122000 $36.600.00] $120.00) $36,000.00) $125.00) $37.500.00) $140.00 $42.000.00) $172.00)  $51.600.00)
Concrete Sidewalk
Colored and
104" fimprinted Conerete | ¥ 101-500 300 513400 $40.200.00) $130.00) $39.000.00) $120.00) $36.000.00 $160.00 $48.000.00 s175.00  $52.500.00)
Sidewalk - 4"
Colored and
106" fimprinted Conerete | sv 101-500 300 s144.00]  $43,200.00 $121.00) $36,300.00) $130.00) $39,000.00 $170.00) $51,000.00) 519500 $58,500.00)
Sidewalk - 6"
Remove and Replace
lo-4rp [Colored and sY 101-500 300 $144.00]  $43.200.00 $108.00) $32.400.00) $121.00) $36.300.00 $150.00 $45.000.00) $195.00]  $58.500.00]
imprinted Concrete
Sidewalk - 4"
Remove and Replace
lo-gRe [Colored and sy 101-500 300 14400 $43.200.00) $117.00 $35.100.00) $131.00) $39.300.00 $150.00) $45.000.00 22000 $66.000.00)
imprinted Concrete -
6"
11 Jconerete Aprons Sy 51-100 75 $155.00]  $11,625.00 $50.00) $6.000.00) $110.00) $8.250.00 $200.00) $15.000.00) 517000 $12.750.00)
pigg [Remove and Replace ] g 26- 100 60 $175.00)  $10,500.00 $6.00) $360.00 $125.00 $7.500.00) $200.00 $12,000.00) $180.00)  $10.800.00)
Conerete Aprons
112 [ropsoil and Secd Sy 201-500 350 s18.00]  $6,300.00] $18.00) $6.300.00) $15.00) $16.00) $5.600.00 st $3.850.00)
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 9|  $426,720.00 $322.710.00 NO BID NO BID §514,100.00 NO BID §744.970.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID




D.F Eastwwod

DeLalio Coal & Stone Construction Corp
DBA South Fork Rosemar Construction Quintal Contracting American Underground DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc. __Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
[Award No. 10 - Permeable Paver Parking Lot/Roadway - Low Quantity
Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Uni Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Uni Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quanity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price rotal Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
10 3 [Unete oy 1500 300 59500 $28.500.00] $90.00) $27.000.00) $60.00) $18.000.00)
Excavation
6 table Warning | *p 1-100 50 §7200]  $3.600.00] $90.00 $4,500.00] $100.00 $5.000.00)
7 Jconcrete cury LF 1-500 250 552.00]  $13,000.00] $38.00 $9,500.00) $30.00) $20,000.00)
8 J(“‘:'r’:" Belgian Block - 1-500 250 $44.00]  $11,000.00] $39.00 $9,750.00) $60.00) $15.000.00)
9 |conercte sidewatc | sy 18264 25 s110.00]  $2750.00 $125.00) $3,125.00) $130.00 $3.250.00)
Colored and
104" fimprinted Conerete | s¥ 18264 25 $135.00) $135.00) $3.375.00) $150.00) $3.750.00
Sidewalk - 4"
11 Jconerete Aprons sy 18264 2 $150.00) 0.00 $135.00) $3.375.00) $150.00) $3.750.00
12 [trench Drain LF 1-100 50 514200 57.100.00 $150.00) §7.500.00) $600.00) $30.000.00)
13p4" 'l;‘:i"“"'”'“"“ Pipe-d™) 1-100 50 522000 $1.100.00 $12.00 $600.00 $10.00 $500.00)
4 [painted Lines LF 1-1000 500 ss.00]  s2.500.00] 52,00 $1.000.00) $3.00) $1.500.00
112 [Topsoil and Seed sy 1200 100 52000 52.000.00} $18.00) $1.800.00) $16.00) $1.600.00
1900 [Gonerete Crid sy 0-1,000 500 $165.00]  $82.500.00 $135.00) $67.500.00) $260.00 $130.000.00)
Pavements
Permeable
1oo.p  [Mmerlocking Conerete gy 0-1,000 500 5165000 $82,500.00 $130.00 $65.000.00) $250.00 $125.000.00)
Pavement - Eco-
ridee
Permeable
190-PP  finterlocking Concrete|  SY 0-1,000 500 $170.00]  $85,000.00 $130.00) $65.000.00) $250.00) $125,000.00)
Pavement - SF-Rima
191 Junit Pavers Sy 0-1.000 500 $128.00]  $64,000.00 $115.00) $57.500.00) $200.00) $100.000.00)
‘Total Bid Comparison Award No. 10| $392,675.00 $326,525.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID §582.350.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID

[Award No. 11 - Permeable Paver Parking Lot/Roadway - High Quantity

Award Estimated
Tiem No. [Description Unit Quanity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quantity | Total Price | Total Price [ Total Price | Total Price | Total Price Total Price Total Price  Total Price | Total Price  Total Price | Total Price
—
1 y  [Unclassified oy 501-1000 750 $90.00 $67.500.00)
Exc: ion
6 [Petcctable Waming | g 101-200 150 $100.00 $15,000.00)
Units
7 |Concrete Curb LF 501-1000 750 $35.00| $26,250.00|
g |fumbo Belgian Block| - 501-1000 750 $38.00 $28,500.00)
curb
9 Concrete Sidewalk SY 51-100 75 $108.00] $8,100.00|
Colored and
10-4" Imprinted Concrete SY 51-100 75 $130.00) $9,750.00]
[Sidewalk - 4"
11 Jconerete Aprons sy 51-100 75 $117.00) §8.775.00)
12 | Trench Drain LF 101-200 150 $100.00) $15,000.00|
13p4" E‘:‘l’“‘“ fene Pipe 41y 101200 150 $10.00 $1,500.00]
74 [painted Lines LF 1001-5000 3.000 $1.50) $4.500.00)
112  Topsoil and Seed SY 201-500 750 $12.00] $9,000.00)

1900 [(onerete Grid sy 1001-5000 3.000 $130.00 $390,000.00)
Pavements




DeLalio Coal & Stone

DBA South Fork

Rosemar Construction

Quintal Contracting

D.F Eastwwod
Construction Corp
American Underground  DBA/ Al Island Fence

COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc.  Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
Permeable
Interlocking Coneretd] .
190-p sy 1001-5000 3.000 s125.00] 37500000
Pavement - Eco-
ridge
Permeable
190- PP [interlocking Conerete] - s¥ 1001-5000 3.000 $12000] 536000000
Pavement — SF-Rima
191 [unit Pavers Sy 1001-5000 3,000 s110.00]  $330,000.00]
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 11|NO BID $1,648,875.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 12 - Surface Treatments - Low Quantity
Award ) Estimated )
ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
12 jp  [Bituminous Surface f gy 1-1000 500 $60.00 $30,.000.00)
Treatment
104 s\l::):»m Emulsion sy 11,000 500 $80.00 $40,000.00)
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 12|NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID $70,000.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 13 - Surface Treatments - High Quantity
‘Award Estimated
Tiem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quanity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price rotal Price Total Price Total Price
13 1o [Bituminous Surface | gy 1001-5000 2,500
Treatment
or et Emson | o 0013000 2500
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 13|NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 14 - Crack Sealants
‘Award Estimated
Tiem No. [Description Unit Quanity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quantity Total Price ot Price Total Price rotal Price rotal price Total Price Total Price Total Price rotal Price Total Price rotal Price
Elastomeric
14 44 |Pavement Crack LF 1-1,000 500 $10.00) $5,000.00 $8.00]  $4,000.00
calant
Fiber Reinforced
4 [PolymerModified )y 11,000 500 $15.00 $7.500.00) s11.00) 85,5000
Pavement Crack
Scalant
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 14NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID $12.500.00 59.500.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 15 - Chain Link Fence - Low Quantity
‘Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Uni Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quanity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
15 s | I‘:k"r(c;’:::ﬁ Chain |1 p 0-100 50 $40.00) $2.000.00) $42.00) $2.100.00 $75.00) $3.750.00 $25.00] 5125000
Jog.gr | Vinyl Conted Chain | - 0-100 50 $50.00 $2,500.00] $60.00 $3.000.00) $80.00 $4.000.00) $30.00)  $1500.00
Link Fencing
togg [ Viny Conted Chain | - 0-100 50 $52.00) $2,600.00 $70.00) $3.500.00) $85.00 $4.250.00) $35.00]  $1.750.00
Link Fencing
108G [Viny! Coated Chain | - 05 1 $300.00) $300.00 $350.00) $350.00) $900.00 $900.00) 525.00) 525.00
Link 3' Single Gate
[Vinyl Coated Cha
108sG-g |Viny! Conted Chain | -, 05 1 $360.00) $360.00) $385.00) $385.00) $1.000.00) $1,000.00 $30.00) $30.00)
Link 3' Single Gate
Viny| Coated Chain |, 05 1 $385.00) $385.00 $425.00) $425.00) $1.200.00) $1.200.00 $40.00 $40.00
Link 3' Single Gate




DeLalio Coal & Stone
DBA South Fork

Rosemar Construction

Quintal Contracting

American Underground

D.F Eastwwod
Construction Corp
DBA/ All Island Fence

COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc.  Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
[Vinyl Coated Cha
1085G-ar [V Couted Chain | -, 05 1 $565.00 $700.00) $700.00) $1.500.00) $1.500.00 $90.00) $90.00)
Link §' Double Gate
1085G-gr [V Coated Chain | -, 05 1 $665.00 $665.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,800.00] $1.800.00) $90.00) $90.00)
Link 8 Double Gate
[Vinyl Coated Chain
y s 7 S715. 9 9 2 52 9 9
s Dore cate | B8 05 1 $715.00) $715.00) $900.00) $900.00) $2.200.00) $2.200.00 $90.00) $90.00)
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 15|NO BID $10.090.00 NO BID $12,160.00 NO BID $20.600.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID $4,865.00
[Avward No. 16 - Link Fence - High Quantity
Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price.
16 Jog.gr | Vinyl Coated Chain | -, 101-500 300 $40.00 $12,000.00) $40.00 $12,000.00) $70.00 $21.000.00) $27.00)  $8100.00
Link Fencing
togg [ Vi Conted Chain | - 101500 300 $50.00 $15,000.00] $48.00) $14.400.00) $75.00 22.500.00) $35.00]  $10.500.00
Link Fencing
oy |Viny! Coated Chain -y 101-500 300 §53.00) $15,900.001 $60.00) $18,000.00) $80.00| $24,000.00] §35.00]  $10.500.00
Link Fencing
[Vinyl Coated Cha
inyl Coated Chain | - p, 0-10 2 $300.00 $600.00 $320.00 $640.00 $900.00 $1.800.00 $25.00) $50.00
Link 3' Single Gate
1085G-gr [Viny! Couted Chain | -, 010 2 $360.00 $720.00 $350.00 $700.00 $1,000.00] $30.00) $60.00)
Link 3' Single Gate
Vinyl Coated Chain | - 0-10 2 $385.00] $770.00| $400.00| $800.00] $1,200.00 $2,400.00| $40.00) $80.00
Link 3' Single Gate
108G [Viny! Coated Chain | - 0-10 2 §565.00) $1,130.00 $700.00) $1,400.00) $1,500.00 $3,000.00) $90.00) $180.00
Link §' Double Gate
[Vinyl Coated Cha
inyl Coated Chain | -, 0-10 2 $665.00) $1.330.00 §750.00 $1.500.00 $1,800.00 $3.600.00 $90.00 $180.00
Link §' Double Gate
Vimyl Coated Chain |, 0-10 2 $715.00) $1.430.00) $800.00) $1.600.00 $2.200.00) $4.400.00 $90.00 $180.00
Link 8 Double Gate
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 16|NO BID $48.880.00 NO BID $51040.00 NO BID $84.700.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID 529.830.00
[Award No. 17 - Asphalt Top Course Installed - Low Quantity
‘Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Uni Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quanity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
Rut Avoidance
17 49 [Asphalt Conercte, Ton 1-500 250 $127.00]  $31.750.00 135000 $33.750.00] $12500]  $31.250.00 $150.00) $37.500.00] $12200  $30.500.00
Type 6FRA Top
Course
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 17 $31,750.00] NO BID NO BID $31.250.00) $37.500.00 NO BID NO BID $30.500.00 NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 18 - Asphalt Top Course Installed - Mid Quantity
‘Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Uni Cost
No Quanity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
Rut Avoidance
18 49 [Asphalt Conerete, Ton 501-1000 750 $112.00]  $84,000.00 s125.00]  $93,750.00) s8228]  $61.710.00 $110.00) 58400 $63.000.00 $122.00]  $91,500.00]
Type 6FRA Top
Course
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 18| _$84,000.00] NO BID NO BID $61.710.00 $82.500.00 $63.000.00 NO BID 591.500.00 NO BID NO BID




D.F Eastwwod

DeLalio Coal & Stone Construction Corp
DBA South Fork Rosemar Construction Quintal Contracting American Underground DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc. __Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
[Award No. 19 - Asphalt Top Course Installed - High Quantity
Award Estimated
Trem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
Rut Avoidance
Asphalt Conerete, :
9 9 s 822 6. 2 246
19 W GrRA Top Ton 1001-5000 3000 $8228|  $246.840.00) $82.00)  $246,000.00)
Course
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 19NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID $246,840.00 NO BID $246.000.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 20 - Asphalt Binder Course Installed - Low Quantity
Award Estimated
Trem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
Rut Avoidance
20 sy Jhsphalt Conerete, Ton 1-500 250 $125.00  $31.250.00 133,000 $33.250.00] 12000 $30,000.00 $150.00) $37.500.00]
Type 3RA Binder
Course
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 20| $31,250.00] NO BID $33.250.00 NO BID $30.000.00) $37.500.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 21 - Asphalt Binder Course Installed - Mid Quantity
Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
Rut Avoidance
21 sy |hsphalt Conerete, Ton 501-1000 750 $110.00  $82.500.00 s123.000  $92.250.00f 58228]  $61.710.00) $110.00 $82.500.00] $80.00|  $60.000.00)
Type 3RA Binder
Course
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 21| $82,500.00] NO BID $92.250.00 NO BID $61.710.00 $82.500.00) $60.000.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 22 - Asphalt Binder Course Installed - High Quantity
Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Uni Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quanity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
Rut Avoidance
R Asphalt Conerete, 3 22 79 2
2 2 A Binder Ton 10015000 3000 $8228|  $246.840.00) $79.00)  $237.000.00)
Course
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 22|NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID $246,840.00 NO BID $237.000.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 23 - Pavement Patches - Low Quantity
Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
2 51 |Pavement Patches | SF 0-1,000 500 $25.00]  $12,500.00] 52000 $10.000.00) $28.00 $14,000.00) 520000 $10,000.00
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 23|NO BID NO BID $12.500.00 NO BID $10.000.00) $14.000.00 NO BID NO BID $10.000.00 NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 24 - Pavement Patches - High Quantity
Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
2 51 |pavement Patches | SF 1001-5000 3,000 $17.00]  $51,000.00] $15.00)  $45.000.00) $28.00 $84,000.00) 520,000 $60,000.00) 520000 $60,000.00
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 24]NO BID NO BID $51.000.00 NO BID $45.000.00) $84.000.00 $60.000.00 NO BID $60.000.00 NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 25 - Latex Modificd Surface Treatment - Low Quantity
Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
atex Modified
25 1o |Lotex Modifid sy 1-1000 500
Surface Treatment
‘Total Bid Comparison Award No. 25|NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID




D.F Eastwwod

DeLalio Coal & Stone Construction Corp
DBA South Fork Rosemar Construction Quintal Contracting American Underground DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc. __Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
[Award No. 26 - Latex Modificd Surface Treatment - High Quantity
‘Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
atex Modified
2 log |Litex Modifid sy 1001-5000 3.000
Surface Treatment
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 26]NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 27 - Sodding - Low Quantity
‘Award Estimated
Tiem No. [Description Unit Quanity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price rotal Price rotal Price Total Price Total Price Total Price rotal Price Total Price rotal Price
27 13 [Sodding 1132254 1,000 $15.00) $15.000.00) $14.00) $14,000.00 s18.00  $18,000.00)
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 27[NO BID $15.000.00 NO BID $14.000.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID $18.000.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 28 - Sodding - High Quantity
‘Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Uni Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quanity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
28 13 [Soddin Sy 5001-10000 7,500 $11.00) $52,500.00) $10.50) 578,750.00 s13.50 $101,250.00)
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 28|NO BID $82,500.00 NO BID 578,750.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID $101,250.00) NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 29 - Poured In Place Sa
Award Estimated
ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Cos Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
Poured in Place
29 1516 [Safety Surface -6' | SV 1-1000 500 $175.00 $87.500.00)
Critical Fall Ht
Poured in Place
1518 [Safety Surface -8 | sV 1-1000 500 $178.00) $89.000.00)
Critical Fall Ht
Poured in Place
151-10' [Safety Surface - 10° | ¥ 1-1000 500 $179.00 $89.500.00)
(Critical Fall Ht
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 29]NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID $266.000.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 30 - Painted Lines - Low Quantity
‘Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
30 74 [painted Lines LF 1-1000 500 52.99 $1,495.00) 54.00) 52,000.00
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 30|NO BID $1.495.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID $2.000.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 31 - Painted Lines - High Quantity
Estimated
No. | HemNo. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Cost [Total Price Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price Unit Cost [Total Price
Quantity
31 74 [painted Lines LF 1001-5000 3.000 5199 §5.970.00) 52.20) $6.600.00
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 31NO BID $5,970.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID $6,600.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 32 - Concrete Roadway/Parking Lot Patches
‘Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quanity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price rotal Price Total Price Total Price
32 5o [Asphaltic Concrete Tons 0-500 250 17000 $42.500.00 $180.00 $45.000.00]
Top Course
s |Ahsphaltic Conerete Tons 0500 250 $150.00]  $37,500.00 $180.00 $45,000.00)
Binder Course
[Concrete used for
51-A - |Roadway CU.FT 0-500 250 $100.00]  $25.000.00 $50.00) $20.000.00)
Replacement
qp [Rocyeled Conerete CU.FT 0500 250 ss00]  $1.250.00 $3.00) $750.00
Aggregate
51-AR _ [Reinforcement SQEFT 0-500 250 51000 52.500.00 $15.00) $3.750.00
74 [painted Lines LF 0-100 50 57.50) $375.00) $20.00) $1.000.00
116 |Pavement Marking LF 0-100 50 $7.50) $375.00) $20.00) $1,000.00
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 32NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID $109.500.00) $116,500.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
[Award No. 33 - ASPHALT TENNIS COURT SURFACE COLOR COATING SYSTEM
‘Award Estimated
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
[Asphalt Tennis Court
3 200 [Surface Color SQYD 1-1500 1000 $16.00) $16.000.00 $19.00 $19.000.00)
Coating System
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 33|NO BID NO BID NO BID $16,000.00 NO BID $19.000.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID

[Award No. 34 — Directional Boring of 1-1/2” Conduit |




DeLalio Coal & Stone
DBA South Fork

Rosemar Construction

Quintal Contracting

American Underground

D.F Eastwwod
Construction Corp
DBA/ All Island Fence

COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc.  Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
Award Estimated 5 . - 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 5
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quanity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
34 300 [Pirectional Boring of LF 1100 100 se450[  $6.450.00)
1-1/2” Conduit
34 300 [Pirectional Boring of LF 101500 500 s43.00]  $21,500.00)
1-1/2” Conduit
34 300 [Pirectionsl Boring of LF so1-1000] 1000 $35.00]  $35,000.00)
1-1/2" Conduit
34 j00  |Piectional Boring of LF Over 1000 1500 $30.00) 000,00
Conduit
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 34NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID $107.950.00) NO BID
[Award No. 35 - Directional Boring of 2" Conduit
Award Estimated
Tiem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quanity Total Price rotal Price Total Price rotal Price rotal Price rotal Price Total Price Total Price rotal Price Total Price Total Price
35 300  |Directional Boring of LF 1-100 100 $64.50} $6,450.00}
2 Conauit
35 300 |Pirectional Boring of LF 101500 500 43000 $21,500.00)
2" Conait
35 300 [Directional Boring of LF 501-1000] 1000 s35.00[  $35.000.00)
2 Conduit
35 300 [Pirectionsl Boring of LF Over 1000 1500 $30.00] 54500000}
2" Conduit
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 35|NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID $107,950.00) NO BID
[Award No. 36 - Directional Boring of 4” Conduit
Award Estimated
Tiem No. [Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No. Quantity Total Price [Total Price Total Price [Total Price [Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price [Total Price Total Price [Total Price
36 300 [Directional Boring of LF 1-100 100 s75.00|  $7.500.00)
4" Conduit
36 300  |Directional Boring of LF 101-500f 500 $50.00]  $25,000.00)
4" Conduit
36 300 |Pirectional Boring of LF 501-1000( 1000 $45.00)
4" Conauit
36 300 [Directional Boring of LF Over 1000|1500 542000 $63.000.00f
4" Conduit
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 36NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID $140,500.00) NO BID




D.F Eastwwod

DeLalio Coal & Stone Construction Corp

DBA South Fork

Rosemar Construction  Quintal Contracting American Underground  DBA/ All Island Fence
COMPANY NAME: Excav Services Inc. Laser Industries Inc. Asphalt The LandTek Group Inc. __Suffolk Paving Corp. KJB Industries Inc. Inc Corp Corazzini Asphalt Utilities, Inc. and Railings
[Award No. 37 - Directional Boring of 6” Conduit
Award ; Estimated . oYe @ 5 .
Ttem No. [Description Unit Quantity ! Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
No Quantity Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price rotal Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price
37 300 |Piectional Boring of LF 1100 100 75000 $7.500.00)
6" Conait
37 300 |Pirectional Boring of LF 101500 500 $73.00]  $36,500.00)
6" Conduit
37 300 [Directional Boring of LF s01-1000[ 1000 7000 $70.000.00}
6" Conduit
37 300 [Pirectional Boring of LF Over 1000] 1500 $68.00]  $102,000.00)
6" Conauit
“Total Bid Comparison Award No. 37NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID 5216,000.00) NO BID
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